Lincoln USD 298 133 East Lincoln Avenue, P.O. Box 289 Lincoln, KS 67455

RELEASE BY INDIVIDUAL FROM RESPONSIBILITY FOR INJURIES INCURRED ON SCHOOL PROPERTY.

This release is executed on	by			
	(Date)		(Name)	
of		,		County,
(City)				

Kansas, here referred to as releasor, to USD 298, Lincoln Public Schools, its board members, employees, and agents, of 133 East Lincoln Avenue, P.O. Box 289, City of Lincoln, Lincoln County, Kansas, here referred to as releasee.

I releasor, being of lawful age, in consideration of being permitted to use the school facilities, on school district property, do myself, my spouse, my heirs, executors, administrators and assigns hereby release and forever discharge USD 298, Lincoln Public School, its board members, employees, agents, and assigns of and from any and every claim demand, action, or right of action, of whatever kind or nature, either in law or in equity arising from or by reason of any bodily injury or personal injuries known or unknown, death or property damage resulting or to result from any accident that may occur as a result of my activities on school property , whether by negligence or not.

I further release all USD 298 board members, employees, or agents from any claim whatsoever on account of first aid, treatment or service rendered me during the use of the gym.

This release contains the entire agreement between the parties hereto and the terms of this release are contractual and not a mere recital.

Releasor further states that _		has carefully read the
	(Releasee's Name)	

foregoing release and knows the contents thereof and signs this release ____

(His / Her)

own free act.

In witness whereof, releasor has executed this release at Lincoln USD 298 Board Office the day and year first above written.

(Releasee's Signature)

(Releasee's Mailing Address and Phone Number

11/14/2022